
Furnishing the information contained herein does not constitute a representation by United that any product or process is free from patent infringement claims of any third party nor does it constitute the granting of a license under any patent of United or any third party. United

assumes no liability for any infringement which might arise out of the product. The information and suggestions for use and application presented herein represent the best information available to us and believed to be reliable. They should not , however, be construed as

controlling suggestions, and users urged to conduct confirmatory test to determine final suitability for their specific end uses. United warranty only that its products meet the specifications which it sets for them and specifically DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTS relating to the

products and the application thereof. EXPRESS or IMPLIED including but not limited to warranties of MERCHANTABLITY and FITNESS.

ISSUED BY UNITED OIL COMPANY PTE LTD. TEL: (65) 6861 1157. FAX (65) 68613101 www.united-oil.com

Ver. 16/1

10W-40

<4.0

13.0

152

14.8

101.3

-33

214

0.871

典 型 物 性:

测 量 项 目

产 品 说 明:

油力特 Classic King “超静王”修复合成机油是由优质合成油组份、先进的加氢裂化基础油组份以及优质复合
添加剂调配而成的，在使用中能保持粘度稳定，不易氧化变质。很多汽车在行驶很长时间以后，状况不比
以前，经常产生油耗过大、低效、油封容易漏油、同样数量的汽油所能走行的公里数比以前少等等问题。

油力特 Classic King “超静王”修复合成机油具有自动修补功能，能完美解决以上问题，并且能更加保护和清
洁发动机、大幅减少磨损、延长汽车使用寿命，从而使况恢复到令人满意的程度。

优 点 / 用 途:

具有自动修补功能。
超强的油膜厚度能有效阻止漏油。
能在汽缸内壁形成更加持久的保护膜。
能智能改良油封和垫圈，避免油品渗漏。
特别的抗磨损保护。
减少油品消耗。

测量方法

油力特 CLASSIC KING“超静王”修复合成机油

比重 @ 15 ºC ASTM D 4052

SAE 粘度等级 SAE J 300

闪点（开口杯）,  ºC ASTM D 92

倾点 , ºC ASTM D 97

运动粘度  @ 40ºC (cSt) ASTM D 445

                 @ 100ºC (cSt) ASTM D 445

粘度指数 ASTM D 2270

总碱值， mgKOH/g ASTM D 2896

色度 ASTM D 1500



Furnishing the information contained herein does not constitute a representation by United that any product or process is free from patent infringement claims of any third party nor does it constitute the granting of a license under any patent of United or any third party. United

assumes no liability for any infringement which might arise out of the product. The information and suggestions for use and application presented herein represent the best information available to us and believed to be reliable. They should not , however, be construed as

controlling suggestions, and users urged to conduct confirmatory test to determine final suitability for their specific end uses. United warranty only that its products meet the specifications which it sets for them and specifically DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTS relating to the

products and the application thereof. EXPRESS or IMPLIED including but not limited to warranties of MERCHANTABLITY and FITNESS.

ISSUED BY UNITED OIL COMPANY PTE LTD. TEL: (65) 6861 1157. FAX (65) 68613101 www.united-oil.com

Ver. 16/1

• API SN/CF 

• ACEA A3/B3-12

• ACEA A3/B4-12

• MB 229.1 (v2012.2)

• MB 229.3 (v2012.2)

• VW 502.00 / 505.00

• PSA B71 2300

• Renault RN 700

• JASO MA2 (T903-2011)

建议用于以下用途:


