

# 油力特 CLASSIC KING"超静王"修复合成机油

### 产品说明:

油力特 Classic King "超静王"修复合成机油是由优质合成油组份、先进的加氢裂化基础油组份以及优质复合 添加剂调配而成的,在使用中能保持粘度稳定,不易氧化变质。很多汽车在行驶很长时间以后,状况不比 以前,经常产生油耗过大、低效、油封容易漏油、同样数量的汽油所能走行的公里数比以前少等等问题。

油力特 Classic King "超静王"修复合成机油具有自动修补功能,能完美解决以上问题,并且能更加保护和清洁发动机、大幅减少磨损、延长汽车使用寿命,从而使况恢复到令人满意的程度。

## 优点/用途:

**□具有自动修补功能。** 

超强的油膜厚度能有效阻止漏油。能在汽缸内壁形成更加持久的保护膜。

『能智能改良油封和垫圈,避免油品渗漏。

<sup>1</sup>特别的抗磨损保护。

『减少油品消耗。

### 典型物性:

测量项目	测量方法	
SAE 粘度等级	SAE J 300	10W-40
比重@15℃	ASTM D 4052	0.871
闪点 ( 开口杯 ),℃	ASTM D 92	214
倾点,℃	ASTM D 97	-33
运动粘度 @ 40℃ (cSt)	ASTM D 445	101.3
@ 100°C (cSt)	ASTM D 445	14.8
粘度指数	ASTM D 2270	152
总碱值, mgKOH/g	ASTM D 2896	13.0
色度	ASTM D 1500	<4.0



## 建议用于以下用途:

- API SN/CF
- ACEA A3/B3-12
- ACEA A3/B4-12
- MB 229.1 (v2012.2)
- MB 229.3 (v2012.2)
- VW 502.00 / 505.00
- PSA B71 2300
- Renault RN 700
- JASO MA2 (T903-2011)

SSUED BY UNITED OIL COMPANY PTE LTD. TEL: (65) 6861 1157. FAX (65) 68613101